SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2224/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

ITEM NO.31

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.S. SINGH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69335/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-06-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In view of the undertaking/additional affidavit filed by the petitioner, imposition of cost, as per paragraph 13 of the impugned order, is stayed, in the meanwhile.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER