## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2224/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

T.S. SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69335/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 70323/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70322/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.59693/2023, Mr. Rana Mukherjee, the learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks time to get instructions on this application.

List on 18.04.2023.

Tag along with Diary No.6304/2023 subject to curing of defects.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)