SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2224/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

T.S. SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 59693/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 69335/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 59695/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 70323/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 70322/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6304/2023 (XVII)
(IA NO. 67266/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA
NO.67267/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 67269/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 67268/2023 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list after ensuing summer vacations.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)