SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 2224/2021</u>

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.S. SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59693/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 69335/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 59695/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70323/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70322/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6304/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 67266/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 67267/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 67269/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 67268/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for a hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in April 2024.

The Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board will conduct an inspection and within six weeks from today file status report before this Court stating whether the compliances are being made.

A copy of the status report will be furnished to the appellant – State.

Deficiencies, if any, pointed out in the status report will be rectified, and a compliance report will be filed before this Court within six weeks after receipt of the status report.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR